

Agenda Item Number

Date October 26, 2015

WHEREAS, the Fire Department requested the Finance Department Procurement Division to solicit bids to purchase one replacement pumper truck and trade or sell one existing pumper truck; and

WHEREAS, the Procurement Division solicited bids by advertisement and mailing Invitation to Bid V16-020 to twenty (20) potential bidders with five (5) responses received from four (4) vendors; and

WHERAS, the low dollar compliant bid to purchase one replacement pumper truck, including trade-in allowance for one existing unit, was received from Toyne Inc., 104 Granite Ave., Breda, IA 51436, Mike Schwabe, President, in the amount of \$473,636.11; and

WHEREAS, funding is available from CO41FD99/FR013, CIP Fire Improvements/Equipment Acquisition; and

WHEREAS, the Procurement Administrator and the Fire Department recommends approval of the low dollar compliant bid from Toyne Inc. for one replacement pumper truck, including trade-in allowance for one existing units.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Des Moines City Council hereby accepts and approves the low dollar compliant bid for purchase of one replacement pumper truck, including trade-in allowance for one existing units, from Toyne Inc. at a total cost of \$473,636.11.

Moved by ______to adopt

Approved as to form:

nn da Vinato Ann DiDonato

Assistant City Attorney

COUNCIL ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT	CERTIFIC				
COWNIE									
COLEMAN					I, DUANE RAUH, City Cle				
GATTO					certify that at a meeting of said City of Des Moines, h				
GRAY					among other proceedings the				
HENSLEY									
MAHAFFEY					IN WITNESS WHEREOF,				
MOORE					hand and affixed my seal above written.				
TOTAL				ŀ					
MOTION CARRIED			A	PPROVED					

CATE

erk of said City hereby of the City Council of held on the above date, he above was adopted.

I have hereunto set my the day and year first

Mayor

CITY OF DES MOINES - DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE - PURCHASING DIVISION

Precision Fire Apparatus

Reliant Fire Apparatus Reliant Fire Apparatus Seagrave Fire Appartus Smeal Fire Apparatus Spartan ERV Summit Fire Apparatus WS Darley & Company

	Pumper Truck	Fire Department	Bid No. V16-020		
	Opened: 09/17/15	Opened by: mv	Req. # 16902230		
Bidder Address City Terms FOB: Delivery:	Toyne, Inc. 104 Granite Ave. Breda, IA 51436 Net 30 Des Moines 345 days	Rosenbauer South Dakota, LLC 100 Third Street Lyons, SD 57041 Net 30 Des Moines 365 days	Pierce Manufacturing, Inc. 2600 American Drive Appleton, WI 54914 Net 30 Des Moines 365 days BID #1	Custom Fire Apparatus, Inc. 509 68th Avenue Osceola, WI 54020 Net 30 Des Moines 365 days or less	Pierce Manufacturing, Inc. BID #2
1 Each - 1500 GPM Pumper Truck	\$480,636.11	\$485,107.00*	\$512,061.00	\$536,660.00	\$556,744.00
Make/Model/Year	2016 Spartan/Toyne	Rosenbauer/Commander/2016	Pierce/Enforcer/2016		Pierce Arrow
Less Trade Allowance: Unit 3126	(\$7,000.00)	(\$10,000.00)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
GRAND TOTAL	\$473,636.11	\$475,107.00	\$512,061.00	\$536,660.00	\$565,744.00
	"NO BID" FROM: Sutphen Corporation NO RESPONSE FROM: Alexis Fire Equipment Danko Emergency Equipment Ed M. Feld Equipment Ferrara Fire Apparatus FireGuard Heiman Fire KME Fire and Rescue Marion Body Works Midwest Fire Prevision Fire Apparatus			DEDUCT: Progress pay chassis in 6 mos.: (\$3,000.00) Pay on day of delivery: (\$3,000.00) Provide for own trip expenses: (\$7,500.00) Pick up complete pumper at factory: (\$1,000.00) Delete Performance Bond: (\$7,000.00) Provide only one set of tire chains: (\$450.00) Change to Akromatic nozzle: (\$400.00) Provide PPG paint in lieu of DuPont: (\$4,000.00) Provide artwork file for door insignia:	

(\$600.00)

M